

Mission Statement: The Carlisle Area Chamber of Commerce exists to promote the economic vitality of its members, encourage economic development and to enhance its quality of life



MAKE YOUR RESERVATIONS
For Our Tuesday, May 21st
LUNCH & LEARN
11:45 AM - 1:00 PM
Carlisle City Hall Council Chambers
110 N. 1st Street Carlisle, IA

TOPIC: "Business Fraud Prevention & Detection" Catered by *2 Brothers Mexican/American Food*

Carlisle Chamber of Commerce Presents

Business Fraud Prevention and Detection

TUESDAY, MAY 21

11:45 a.m. to 1 p.m. \$12 for catered lunch

Carlisle City Hall Chambers 100 N. 1st St.

RSVP by May 17 at 515-989-4216 or executivedirector@carlisleiachamber.org

Presentation provided by:



MEMBER FDIC

Join us for a very informational topic to help protect you personally and your business.

*** (Please Note Location)

(If you would like to sponsor a Lunch & Learn and give a brief update

on your business, contact Shar at the Chamber office. Another great opportunity to promote your business.)

Up Coming Events

Mark Your Calendar for Some
Fun Summer Events
More Information Forthcoming

Friday, June 14, 2024
"Movie Night"
North Park
Movie - *The Sandlot*All the fun begins
7:00 PM

Saturday, June 22, 2024
Carlisle Chamber Golf Outing
Get Your Foursome Together
4 Person Best Ball
Toad Valley Golf Course

Reminder *Farmers Market* Begins
June 1st through October 26, 2024
(22 weeks)

Contact the Chamber Office 515-989-4216 executivedirector@carlisleiachamber.org

2024 Carlisle Chamber Board of Directors

Sara Davis, President (<u>The Carlisle Citizen</u>)
Paige Smothers, Vice President (<u>Sprouts Early Learning Academy</u>)

Dr. Pamela Goode PharmD, Secretary (Medicap Pharmacy)
Lynn Schattner, Treasurer (Cyber Solutions)
Past President, Tracy Rector (Sisters Place)

DIRECTORS

Cody Evison (Hawkeye Auto)
Linda Freese (The Twisted MANE)
Cody Smith, Financial Advisor (Edward Jones)
Andrea Hoekstra (Carlisle Community Schools)
Adam Lande (Fareway Food & Groceries)
Dr. Tyler Villiard (Des Moines River Dental Care)

Liaison - City of Carlisle

STAFF

Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director



Chamber Contact Information

Carlisle Chamber of Commerce

Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director

27 School St; PO Box 487

Carlisle, IA 50047

(515) 989-4216

By Appointment

Platinum Members











